RA2000
Commercial TRVs
Danfoss Limited
Ampthill Road
Bedford
MK42 9ER
E: ukheating@danfoss.com

Size
Dynamic Valves Standard Valves Valves with pre-setting
Type Code Type Code No. Type Code No.
2-
Pi
pe
 S
ys
te
m
St
ra
ig
ht
8/10mm - - RA-FS 15 013G628300 - -
4  4  4  4  4  4  4  4 
15mm - - RA-FS 15 013G628100 - -
½” RA-DV 15 013G772400 RA-FN 15 013G002400 RA-N 15 013G003400
1  1  1  1     
½” / 15mm - - RA-FN 15 013G008400 RA-N 15 013G0034AA
¾” RA-DV 20 013G772600 RA-FN 20 013G002600 RA-N 20 013G003600
1” - - RA-FN 25 013G002800 RA-N 25 013G003800
3/8” RA-DV 10 013G772200 RA-FN 10 013G002200 RA-N 10 013G003200
Ve
rt
ic
al
 A
ng
le
½” RA-DV 15 013G772300 RA-FN 15 013G002300 RA-N 15 013G003300
2  2  3  2     
½” / 15mm - - RA-FN 15 013G0023AA RA-N 15 013G0033AA
¾” - - RA-FN 20 013G002500 RA-N 20 013G003500
1” - - RA-FN 25 013G002700 RA-N 25 013G003700
3/8” RA-DV 10 013G772100 RA-FN 10 013G002100 RA-N 10 013G003100
H
or
iz
on
ta
l A
ng
le
½” RA-DV 15 013G771000 - - RA-N 15 013G015300
       
½” / 15mm - - RA-FN 15 013G014900 RA-N 15 013G0153AA
¾” RA-DV 20 013G772500 RA-FN 20 013G014500 RA-N 20 013G015500
1” - - - - - -
3/8” RA-DV 10 013G770900 RA-FN 10 013G014100 RA-N 10 013G015100
1-
Pi
pe
 S
ys
te
m St
ra
ig
ht
½” - - RA-G 15 013G167500 - -
1  1  1  1     ¾” - - RA-G 20 013G167700 - -
1” - - RA-G 25 013G167900 - -
Ve
rt
ic
al
 A
ng
le ½” - - RA-G 15 013G167600 - -
2  2  3  2     ¾” - - RA-G 20 013G167800 - -
1” - - RA-G 25 013G168000 - -
Commercial Radiator Thermostat

Size
Dynamic Valves Standard Valves Valves with pre-setting
Type Code Type Code No. Type Code No.
2-
Pi
pe
 S
ys
te
m
St
ra
ig
ht
8/10mm - - RA-FS 15 013G628300 - -
4  4  4  4  4  4  4  4 
15mm - - RA-FS 15 013G628100 - -
½” RA-DV 15 013G772400 RA-FN 15 013G002400 RA-N 15 013G003400
1  1  1  1     
½” / 15mm - - RA-FN 15 013G008400 RA-N 15 013G0034AA
¾” RA-DV 20 013G772600 RA-FN 20 013G002600 RA-N 20 013G003600
1” - - RA-FN 25 013G002800 RA-N 25 013G003800
3/8” RA-DV 10 013G772200 RA-FN 10 013G002200 RA-N 10 013G003200
Ve
rt
ic
al
 A
ng
le
½” RA-DV 15 013G772300 RA-FN 15 013G002300 RA-N 15 013G003300
2  2  3  2     
½” / 15mm - - RA-FN 15 013G0023AA RA-N 15 013G0033AA
¾” - - RA-FN 20 013G002500 RA-N 20 013G003500
1” - - RA-FN 25 013G002700 RA-N 25 013G003700
3/8” RA-DV 10 013G772100 RA-FN 10 013G002100 RA-N 10 013G003100
H
or
iz
on
ta
l A
ng
le
½” RA-DV 15 013G771000 - - RA-N 15 013G015300
       
½” / 15mm - - RA-FN 15 013G014900 RA-N 15 013G0153AA
¾” RA-DV 20 013G772500 RA-FN 20 013G014500 RA-N 20 013G015500
1” - - - - - -
3/8” RA-DV 10 013G770900 RA-FN 10 013G014100 RA-N 10 013G015100
1-
Pi
pe
 S
ys
te
m St
ra
ig
ht
½” - - RA-G 15 013G167500 - -
1  1  1  1     ¾” - - RA-G 20 013G167700 - -
1” - - RA-G 25 013G167900 - -
Ve
rt
ic
al
 A
ng
le ½” - - RA-G 15 013G167600 - -
2  2  3  2     ¾” - - RA-G 20 013G167800 - -
1” - - RA-G 25 013G168000 - -
8

information if using RAS-D2 or RAS-C2
sensors.
Pattern Type Code No
Connections Kv Value
Xp = 2K(2)Pipe Radiator Tail
Straight
RA-FN 10 013G002200 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.56
RA-FN 15 013G002400 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 15 013G008400 15mm or  ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 20 013G002600 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 1.04
RA-FN 25 013G002800 1” BSP 1” BSP 1.04
Vertical
Angle (1)
RA-FN 10 013G002100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.56
RA-FN 15 013G002300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 15 013G0023AA 15mm or  ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 20 013G002500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 1.04
RA-FN 25 013G002700 1” BSP 1” BSP 1.04
Horizontal
Angle
RA-FN 10 013G014100 3/8” BSP 3/8”BSP 0.56
RA-FN 15 UK 013G014900 15mm or ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.73
RA-FN 20 013G014500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.80
(1) To ensure optimum performance use remote sensor                         (2) Kv values when used with RA2000 sensors
Technical Specifications
Maximum Operating Temperature 120°C
Maximum Working Pressure 10 Bar
Maximum Differential Pressure 0.6 Bar
Pattern Type
D  d2
BSP
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7* L8 L9 L10 L11
Arc. Flats
S1 S2
Straight
RA-FN 10 3/8” 3/8” 60 85 47 96 22 27
RA-FN 15 ½” ½” 67 95 47 96 27 30
RA-FN 20 ¾” ¾” 74 106 52 101 32 37
RA-FN 25 1” 1” 90 126 52 101 41 46
Vertical
Angle
RA-FN 10 3/8” 3/8” 27 52 22 47 96 22 27
RA-FN15 ½” ½” 30 58 26 47 96 27 30
RA-FN 20 ¾” ¾” 34 66 29 52 101 32 37
RA-FN 25 1” 1” 40 75 34 52 101 41 46
Horizontal
Angle
RA-FN 10 3/8” 3/8” 59 108 26 51 22 22 27
RA-FN 15 UK ½” ½” 60 98 26 54 33 44 27 30
RA-FN 20 ¾” ¾” 61 110 34 66 30 32 27
* Add 32mm to L7 to allow for sensor removal.
Straight
RA-N or RA-FN
Horizontal
Angle
RA-FN 15 UK
Vertical
Angle
RA-N
or RA-FNRA-N side angle left RA-N horizontal angle
RA-N vertical angle RA-N straight
Horizontal
Angle
RA-N 10, 15, 20
&
RA-FN 10 or 20
Fixed Capacity Valve Bodies
RA-FN Valves for 2-Pipe Systems
11
Pattern Type D  d2
BSP L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7* L8 L9 L10
Arc. Flats
S1 S2

Pre-Setting Valve Bodies
RA-N Valves for 2-Pipe Systems
Pattern Type Code No
Connections Kv Value (1) (3) Xp = 2K
Pipe Radiator Tail Min Max
Straight
RA-N 10 013G003200 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15 013G003400 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15 013G0034AA 15mm or  ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 20 013G003600 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.10 1.04
RA-N 25 013G003800 1” BSP 1” BSP 0.10 1.04
Vertical
Angle (2)
RA-N 10 013G003100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15 013G003300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15 013G0033AA 15mm or  ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 20 013G003500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.10 1.04
RA-N 25 013G003700 1” BSP 1” BSP 0.10 1.04
Horizontal
Angle
RA-N 10 013G015100 3/8” BSP 3/8”BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15 013G015300 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15 013G0153AA 15mm or ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 20 013G015500 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 0.16 0.80
Side Angle(4)
RA-N 10L 013G023100 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 10R 013G023200 3/8” BSP 3/8” BSP 0.04 0.56
RA-N 15L 013G233000 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
RA-N 15R 013G023400 ½” BSP ½” BSP 0.04 0.73
(1) Kv value at Xp =2 when used with RA2000 sensors.              (2) To ensure optimum performance use remote sensor.
(3) Refer to setting table supplied with valves to adjust Kv.     (4) L = Left, R = Right
Technical Specifications
Maximum Operating Temperature 120°C
Maximum Working Pressure 10 Bar
Maximum Differential Pressure 0.6 Bar
12
•	 RA-G valves in flow
•	 Suitable for use with all RA2000 sensors
•	 Available in both vertical angle and
straight pattern designs in ½”, ¾” and 1”
sizes
RA-G valves are high capacity low resistance
valves for use in conventional 1-pipe
heating systems in which water circulation
through the radiator is mainly by thermo-
siphon. In such systems the circulating
pressure available to overcome the frictional
resistance of the valve and the radiator is
extremely low and is generally insufficient
to overcome the resistance of normal
2-pipe radiator thermostats.
RA-G valves are specifically designed for use
in such systems and have large diameter
valve cones which deliver high capacities
at low proportional offsets ensuring that
comfort temperatures can be maintained
under all load conditions.
All valves incorporate a gland-seal assembly
that can be replaced without the need for
special tools and without draining down
the system.
Pattern Type Code No
Connections Kv Value
Xp = 2K(2)Pipe(3) Radiator Tail
Straight
RA-G 15 013G167500 ½” BSP ½” BSP 1.63
RA-G 20 013G167700 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 2.06
RA-G 25 013G167900 1” BSP 1” BSP 2.27
Vertical Angle (1)
RA-G 15 013G167600 ½” BSP ½” BSP 2.06
RA-G 20 013G167800 ¾” BSP ¾” BSP 2.20
RA-G 25 013G168000 1” BSP 1” BSP 2.41
Please note:
(1) To ensure optimum performance use remote sensor
(2) Kv values when used with RA2000 Sensors
(3) Not suitable for use with Fittings listed on page 223
Technical Specifications
Maximum Operating Temperature 120°C
Maximum Working Pressure 10 Bar
Maximum Differential Pressure (RA-G 25) 0.16 Bar
Maximum Differential Pressure (RA-G 15 & 20) 0.2 Bar
Type DN D d2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 S1 S2
RA-G 15 15 ½” ½” 68 96 30 58 27 52 103 27 30
RA-G 20 20 ¾” ¾” 74 106 34 66 30 54 103 32 37
RA-G 25 25 1” 1” 90 126 42 78 34 57 106 41 46
RA-G vertical angleRA-G straight
Valves for 1-Pipe Systems
RA-G
13
Description Contains Code No
Vertical Angle
½” / 15mm Combi pack
1 x RA2910 Thermostatic Head
1 x RA-FN15 Valve
(inc. 15mm compression fitting)
013G602100
Vertical Angle
¾” Combi Pack
1 x RA2910 Thermostatic Head
1 x RA-FN20 Valve 013G602200
Vertical Angle + Lockshield Valve
½” / 15mm Combi Pack
1 x RA2910 Thermostatic Head
1 x RA-FN15 Valve
(inc. 15mm compression fitting)
1 x RLV-S15 ½”/15mm Lockshield
013G602300
Vertical Angle + Lockshield Valve
¾” Combi Pack
1 x RA2910 Thermostatic Head
1 x RA-FN20 Valve
1 x RLV-S20 ¾” Lockshield
013G602400
•	 Convenient pack based solution
•	 Packs available with or without lockshield
•	 4 unique valve combinations covering
the most popular RA2000 combinations
Complementing the range of individual
separates available in the RA2000 range are
the RA2000 Combi Packs. The range of four
packs brings together the most popular
RA2000 components into a convenient
package allowing for simple ordering of all
components with one code number.
Packs come complete with a standard
RA2910 thermostatic head and are
available in either ½” (complete with 15mm
compression adaptors) or ¾” variations and

drained down or filled by connecting a hose
to the drain down adapter.
Pattern Type Code No
Connection Sizes
Pipe Radiator
Vertical Angle
RLV 10 003L014100 3/8” 3/8”
RLV 15 003L014300 ½” ½”
RLV 15 003L014315 15mm ½”
RLV 15 003L182500 Press Fit ½”
RLV 20 003L014500 ¾” ¾”
Straight
RLV 10 003L014200 3/8” 3/8”
RLV 15 003L014400 ½” ½”
RLV 15 003L014415 15mm ½”
RLV 15 003L182400 Press Fit ½”
RLV 20 003L014600 ¾” ¾”
Drain-cock Adaptor and Compression Fittings for RLV Series Valves
Code No Description
003L015200 Drain-cock adaptor for use with RLV models only, not RLV-S
Specification
Maximum working pressure 10 Bar
Maximum working temperature 120°C
Test pressure 16 Bar
Valve body finish Nickel Plated
Gland seal type Double O-ring
Supplied with LSV cap (nickel plated brass) Yes
Supplied with wheel head cap No
Lockshield Valves with Drain-Off
RLV
Type D d2 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2
RLV 10 RP3/8 RP3/8 55 40 49 75 26 52 22 22 27
RLV 15 RP½ RP½ 59 40 51 80 29 58 27 27 30
RLV 20 RP¾ RP¾ 62 42 59 91 34 66 30 32 37
Dimensions
Use of Drain Cock Adaptor
17
Type D d2 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2
RLV-S 10 GP3/8 RP3/8 42 26 51 75 27 51 23 22 27
RLV-S 15 GP½ RP½ 52 28 53 80 30 57 27 27 30
RLV-S 20 GP¾ RP¾ 52 28 61 92 34 65 30 32 37
•	 Straight or angled versions
•	 Use in 1 or 2-pipe systems
•	 Maximum flow temperature 120°C
•	 Maximum working pressure 10 bar
The RLV-S range of lockshield valves match
the finish and style of RA-G, RA-FN and RA-N
valve bodies. They are available in vertical
angle and straight pattern versions in 3/8”,
1/2” and 3/4” sizes for screwed pipe-work
and 15mm for copper pipe-work.
Adjustment of the valve is made using
a 6mm Allen key. Once set, a screw-on
brass cover conceals the valve setting
mechanism.
The RLV-S does not incorporate a drain
down feature.
Dimensions
Lockshield Valves Without Drain-Off
RLV-S
Pattern Type Code No
Connection Sizes
Pipe Radiator
Vertical Angle
RLV-S 10 003L012100 3/8” 3/8”
RLV-S 15 003L012300 ½” ½”
RLV-S 15 003L012315 15mm ½”
RLV-S 20 003L012500 ¾” ¾”
Straight
RLV-S 10 003L012200 3/8” 3/8”
RLV-S 15 003L012400 ½” ½”
RLV-S 15 003L012415 15mm ½”
RLV-S 20 003L012600 ¾” ¾”